GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN REVENUE DIVISION FEDERAL BOARD OF REVENUE Islamabad

F.No. 11(7)S(W)/FBR/2024/150760

Dated: 24th July, 2024

<u>Circular</u>

Subject: SPECIAL DISCOUNT FOR THE CHILDREN OF FBR EMPLOYEES AT SUPERIOR GROUP OF COLLEGES/SCHOOL SYSTEM ISLAMABAD

I am directed to refer to the above noted subject and to state that with utmost dedication and commitment, Welfare Section (Admn Wing) of FBR (HQ's) has successfully negotiated with the Superior Group of Colleges/School System, located at Burj Ar-Rehman Mall, New Mal, Main Kuri Road, Jinnah Avenue, Chak Shahzad, Islamabad. They have agreed to offer educational facilities at both school and college levels for the children of FBR employees at discounted rates, purely on a cash basis. It is to state categorically that the Federal Board of Revenue (FBR) shall not assume any financial liability or reimburse any expenses incurred by its employees' children at Superior Group of Colleges/School System, Islamabad. All FBR employees availing the educational facilities provided by Superior Group of Colleges/School System, Islamabad, shall be personally responsible for the payment of admission and tuition fees. Payment shall be made by the concerned parents/ guardians in cash and directly to Superior Group of Colleges/School System, Islamabad. The detail of facilities provided by Superior Group of Colleges/School System, Islamabad for FBR employees' children are as follows:

- The SUPERIOR GROUP OF COLLEGES/SCHOOL SYSTEM, ISLAMABAD will admit children of FBR employees who obtain average marks/grades in their SSC examinations.
- ii. The SUPERIOR GROUP OF COLLEGES/SCHOOL SYSTEM, ISLAMABAD will provide 50% discount/concession on admission and tuition fee to FBR employees' children at both College and School levels.
- iii. The SUPERIOR GROUP OF COLLEGES/SCHOOL SYSTEM, ISLAMABAD will provide free education to deserving students along with scholarship for those students/children who scores 80% and above in SSC examinations.
- iv. The SUPERIOR GROUP OF COLLEGES/SCHOOL SYSTEM, ISLAMABAD will also offer special concessions in admission and tuition fee for sibling of enrolled students.

2. It is to inform that in order to avail these facilities, the parents of eligible students will submit their applications, along with necessary documents, to the Principal of the Superior Group of Colleges/School System through the office of Secretary (Welfare) FBR (HQs), Islamabad.

(Kashif Sohail)
Second Secretary (Welfare)
Ph. No. 051-9207973

Distribution:

- 1. All Members FBR.
- 2. Chief Commissioners (IR) Islamabad /Rawalpindi.
- 3. Chief Collectors (North), Islamabad.
- 4. All Director General, Customs/Inland Revenue, FBR.
- 5. All Chief, FBR.

Copy to:

- 1. SA to Chairman, FBR, (HQ's), Islamabad.
- 2. PS to Member (Admn & HR), FBR, (HQ's), Islamabad.
- 3. Notice Board.
- 4. FBR Website